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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
money out of the treasury from the balance of all state
road funds remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety, to the West Virginia Department of
Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles, Account No.
6710, supplementing chapter ten, acts of the Legisla-
ture, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-
nine, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the
Executive Budget Document dated January 10, 1990, wherein
on Page XI thereof are set forth the revenues and expenditures
of the State Road Fund, including fiscal year 1989-1990; and

WHEREAS, It appears from such budget that there now
remains unappropriated a balance in the state road fund
available for further appropriation during the fiscal year
1989-1990, a part of which balance is hereby appropriated by
the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
That the total appropriations from the State Road Fund to
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the West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of
Motor Vehicles, Account No. 6710, for the fiscal year ending
the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety,
as appropriated by chapter ten, acts of the Legislature,
regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-nine, known
as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and thereafter
read as follows:

1 TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2 Section 3. Appropriations from Other Funds.
3 Section 4. Appropriations of Federal Funds.
4 126—Division of Motor Vehicles

5 (WYV Code Chapters 17, 17A, 17B, 17C, 20 and 24)
6 Acct. No. 6710

7
8

TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND

Federal Other
9 ‘ Funds Funds
10 Fiseal Fiscal
11 Year Year
12 1989-90 1989-90
13 1 Personal Services ..... $ — $ 2,371,460
14 2 Annual Increment..... — 46,312
15 3  Employee Benefits .... _— 651,208
16 4 Unclassified .......... 100,000 3,762,613
17 TOTAL........... $ 100,000 $ 6,831,593

18 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
19 is to supplement and amend the unclassified item in the
20 aforesaid account for expenditure in the fiscal year of
21  1989-1990 to be used for the development of a classified
22 drivers license computer system, and to reflect the new
23 total spending authority of the spending unit for such
24 fiscal year. Such increased amount shall be available for
25  expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman Senate Comrmittee
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havrman House Committe

Originating in the House.

Takes effect from passage.
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